

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2023

Shri Veershaiv Co-Op. Bank Ltd., Kolhapur ... Petitioner

Versus

Shri. Anil Shantvanrao Kamat And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Satyajeet Shirke for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner undertakes to file fresh Vakalatnama before the next date.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026. To be listed for urgent admission.
3. The Respondent No. 1 is at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of the Executing Court's record with its copy served on the advocate for the Petitioner in advance.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]