

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2023

Shri Veershaiv Co-op. Bank Ltd. , Kolhapur ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Shri. Anil Shantvanrao Kamat And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Swaroop M. Karade for the Petitioner.

Mr. Satyajeet Shirke for the Respondent.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 6th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 08/05/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**